Treat Bags usually have a couple snacks (granola bars, chex mix or cheez its ect..). Fruit that doesn’t bruise is an option. Maybe some candy and a definitely a drink (Gatorade). Once the final roster is determined, please bring a bag for each player, coach and manager.  Usually around 25… 

3/22
         Tuesday  

BV North(A)

1. Jim Ulrich            rulrich@everestkc.net
2. 

4/8
             Friday
  
  SMS Tournament(A)
1.Kristi Miller  millerfamily@kc.rr.com
2.Kristen Gardner     kgardner@wycokck.org
4/9

        Saturday      SMS Tournament(A)
1. Lynita Rinne  therinnes@gmail.com 
2.  Kristie Wallace   kwallace11@kc.rr.com
4/9   

   Saturday

SMS Tournament(A)


1._ ___________________________________________

                           2._____________________________________________

4/12

  Tuesday 

SM Northwest (A)
    


1.Ann Foster         cafoster1@att.net

2.Connie Banning       cbanning@midwesttrust.com
4/26

Tuesday

Olathe North(A)

     
1.Mary Beth Brown  mbrown3@hallmark.com
                           2._____________________________________________

5/5


Thursday

SM North(A) 




1. Rochelle Hole   theholegang@everestkc.net                            
2.Cheri Franchett    cfranchett@challengerteamwear.com
5/10

Tuesday

Olathe South(A)


     

1. Lisa Heidenburg    heidenburg@aol.com
2. Diane Shupe        shupe@planetks.com 
